04-21-1998

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



LS. DEPARTMENT OF COMPLETCE
EET CONTINUE CONTINU

APR 1 3 1998

100689220

TING DIV

L	o the Hanarable Commissioner of Patents and Trades	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	. Name of conveying party (ies): /oulu Duan,	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
	Oouglas U. Gwost,	Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.	
	/i Wei,	Internal Address:	
	Yuduo Zhu,		
	Sonja E. Stammler,		
ľ	Aichael J. Maksymkiw	Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55110-5101	
E	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) uttached?yes _ X no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No	
ŀ	•		
7	Nature of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other:		
	Execution Date: <u>Nov. 4, 1997, Nov. 21, 1997,</u> March 3, 1998, March 4, 1998		
ī	Maich 5, 1996, Maich 4, 1996		
Γ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/961,752	Washellow Wash V. Na	
Additional numbers attached? YesX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom			
l	correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
l	mailed:	7. Tatal Sec (27 CED 2 41): \$40.00	
J	Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed	
}	H.B. Fuller Company 1200 Willow Lake Blvd.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	St. Paul, MN 55110-5101		
1			
	St. Faul, MIN 33110-3101	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-2241	
		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1	DO NO	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE In a information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/9/96 (Date)	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE In a information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/9/96 (Date)	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248 Total num	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE In a information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/9/96 (Date)	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE In information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/9/98 (Date) Indeed the copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quart, Agent Reg. No. 36,248 Total num OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	T USE THIS SPACE In the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date)	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248 Total num	T USE THIS SPACE In the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date)	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248 Total num OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover st	T USE THIS SPACE In the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date) The information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the (Date)	
	DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. No. 36,248 Total num OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover st	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE In information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/9/96 (Date) Do not detach this portion neet information to:	

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No: 97-053-US-01

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Youlu Duan; Douglas U. Gwost; Yi Wei; Yuduo Zhu; Sonja E. Stammler; Michael J. Maksymkiw; residing at 3031 Edward Street, Maplewood, Minnesota 55109; 1233 West Royal Oaks Drive, Shoreview, Minnesota 55126; 935 California Avenue West, St. Paul, Minnesota 55117; 244 Pendryn Hill Bay, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125; 11181 189th Street North, Marine, Minnesota 55047; 4960 124th Street North, White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110; have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

AQUEOUS POLYURETHANE DISPERSIONS FORMED FROM POLYISOCYANATES HAVING A METHYLENE BRIDGE

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

concurrently herewith on October 31, 1997 and assigned Serial No. 08/96/152; and

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents, Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. # 36,248, Carolyn A. Fischer, Agent Reg. # 39,091; of H.B. Fuller Company, 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., St. Paul, Minnesota 55110-5132; Carmen Pili-Curtis, Patent Attorney, Agent Reg. #34,981, 968 Saigon Road, McLean, Va 22102, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., St. Paul, Minnesota 55110-5132, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: 1/2/197

First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:

Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:

Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:

Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:

Dated: 3/4/98Dated: 4/99/9

PATENT REEL: 9098 FRAME: 0771

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No: <u>97-053-US-01</u>

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Youlu Duan; Douglas U. Gwost; Yi Wei; Yuduo Zhu; Sonja E. Stammler;

Oaks, Shoreview, Minnesota 5512 Hill Bay, Woodbury, Minnesota 5	16; 935 California Avenue West, St 15125; 11181 189th Street North, I Minnesota 55110; have invented an	f, Minnesota 55109; 1233 West Royal. Paul, Minnesota 55117; 244 Pendryn Marine, Minnesota 55047; 4960 124th and own the entire United States right,		
	ETHANE DISPERSIONS FORM HAVING A METHYLENE BRII	ED FROM POLYISOCYANATES OGE		
disclosed in my application for Ur	nited States Letter Patent filed			
concurrently her on October 31,	rewith 1997 and assigned Serial No. <u>©87</u>	961, 759; and		
36,248, Carolyn A. Fischer, Agen Paul, Minnesota 55110-5132; Car	t Reg. # 39,091; of H.B. Fuller Comen Pili-Curtis, Patent Attorney, A	ents, Nancy N. Quan, Agent Reg. # ompany, 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., St. Agent Reg. #34,981, 968 Saigon Road, of said application above when known.		
WHEREAS, <u>H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing</u> , <u>Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , and having its principal place of business at <u>1200 Willow Lake Blvd.</u> , <u>St. Paul, Minnesota 55110-5132</u> , <u>U.S.A.</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;				
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.				
Dated: 3/4/98	Fifth Inventor's Signature: Fifth Inventor's Name:	Strips E. Stanuales Sonja E. Stampler,		
Dated: 3/3/98	Sixth Inventor's Signature: Sixth Inventor's Name:	Michael J. Makymbin Michael J. Maksymkiw		
Dated:	Seventh Inventor's Signature: Seventh Inventor's Name:			
Dated:	Eighth Inventor's Signature: Eighth Inventor's Name:			

PATENT REEL: 9098 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 10/31/1997